

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2554/2025

Ajay Gaur Proprietor M/s Ajay Construction

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Akshat Khandelwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Choudhary GA-cum-AAG with Mr. Aman Kumar Mr. Manvendra Singh Shekhawat, PP Mr. Rishiraj Singh Rathore, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUKESH RAJPUROHIT (V. J.)

Order

06/06/2025

1. Learned counsel for appellant is directed to cure the defect by taking action within three days' till 11.06.2025. In case same is removed, list this matter before the available Division Bench in week commencing from 16.06.2025.

(MUKESH RAJPUROHIT (V.J.)),J

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J