

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2552/2025
CNR: RJHC020479172025 | URN: CMA / 4245U / 2025

Ajay Gaur Proprietor M/s Ajay Construction
-----Appellant
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2553/2025
CNR: RJHC020479042025 | URN: CMA / 4247U / 2025

Ajay Gaur Proprietor M/s Ajay Construction
-----Appellant
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2554/2025
CNR: RJHC020479102025 | URN: CMA / 4248U / 2025

Ajay Gaur Proprietor M/s Ajay Construction
-----Appellant
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Kanika Wadhwani for Mr. Akshat Khandelwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG with Ms. Chelsi Agrawal, AAAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

20/08/2026

At the unopposed request made by learned counsel for the appellants, post these matters on 28.09.2026.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J 25-27/Aman/Shivam	(ARUN MONGA),J
--	-----------------------